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ALBERTA

REINED

COW HORSE
ASSOCIATION

Entries: Due Monday, August 14, 2023 - entries by online system www.cowhorse.ca

or email show secretary: entries@cowhorse.ca

Class
Number

400
402
450
453
460
461

500
502
503
550
553
560
561

12
13
14
21
22
23
27

60
61
31
32
33
36

41
51
81
82
91
84
65
73

Class

Open & Limited Open
Level 1 Open

Non Pro & Limited Non Pro
Level 1 Non Pro

Non Pro Boxing

Select Non Pro Boxing*
(Must be entered in 460)

Open & Limited Open
Level 1 Open

Novice Horse

Non Pro & Limited Non Pro
Level 1 Non Pro

Non Pro Boxing

Select Non Pro Boxing
(Must be entered in 560)

Open Bridle

Limited Open Bridle
Intermediate Open Bridle*

Non Pro Bridle

Intermediate Non Pro Bridle

L1 Non Pro Bridle

Select (must be entered in 21 or
22 or 23)

Youth Cow Horse

Youth Cow Horse (13 & under)**
Open Hackamore

Intermediate Hackamore*
Limited Open Hackamore

Non Pro Hackamore

Open Two Rein

Non Pro Two Rein

Non Pro Boxing
Intermediate Non Pro Boxing
Limited Non Pro Boxing
Select Boxing (entered in 81 0r 82)
Box Drive

Youth Boxing ( under 13)

Added Money Add Back
Alberta Snaffle Bit Futurity
$14,000 $500
$4,000 $350
$5,000 $400
$1,500 $300
$2,000 $300
$0 $150
Dave Robson Derby
$10,000 $500
$4,000 $350
$4,000 $400
$4,400 $400
$1,000 $300
$1,250 $300
$0 $150
NRCHA Cow Horse Show
$1,500 $150
$1,000 $150
$0 $100
$1,500 $150
$950 $150
$750 $150
30 $100
$750 $50
$0 $50
$1000 $150
$0 $100
$500 $150
§500 —
$1,000 $150
$1,000 $150
$1,500 $100
$750 $100
$600 $100
$0 $100
$750 $100
$150 $50

www.cowhorse.ca

Office/Arena & Total Fee before
Judge plus GST video, NRCHA & GST

$375 $875
$340 $690
$345 $745
$315 $615
$315 $615
0 $150
$375 $875
$340 $690
$340 $740
$350 $750
$330 $630
$330 $630
$150

$165 $315
$165 $315
$100

$165 $315
$165 $315
$165 $315
0 $100
$50 $100
$50

$165 $315
0 $100
$165 $315
$165 $315
$165 $315
$165 $315
$125 $225
$125 $225
$125 $225
$0 $100
$125 $225
0 $50
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Entries: Due Monday, August 14, 2023 - entries by online system www.cowhorse.ca

or email show secretary: entries@cowhorse.ca

7
200

204

205

Class
Number

600
650

651

660
652

602

603

Youth Boxing ( under 18) $500
$2,000 Limit Rider ( Not
NRCHA) et
Ranch Hand Boxing— (not
NRCHA) $400
Buckaroo Ranch Hand Youth — $0
(not NRCHA)

Class Added Money

Bridle & Two Rein Spectaculars

$50
$50

$50

$25

Add Back

Open Bridle Spectacular $750
Non Pro Bridle Spectacular $750
L1 Non Pro Bridle Spectacular $750
Non Pro Boxing Spectacular * $750
Non Pro Two Rein Spectacular $750
Open Two Rein Spectacular $750
Youth Cow Horse Spectacular $500

Additional:
See Show Terms for terms and conditions

$300
$300

$300

$300
$300

$300

$150

ALBERTA
REINED
COW HORSE
ASSOCIATION

$20
$155

$85

$40

Office/Arena
plus GST

$240
$240

$240

$240
$240

$240

$170

www.cowhorse.ca

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOGIATION

$70
$205

$135

$65

Total Fee before
video, NRCHA &
GST

$540
$540
$540

$540
$540

$540

$320

“* Youth classes - NRCHA rules - riders entered in class 61 must also be entered in class 60. Riders in Class 73 must

also be entered in class 71. Pay added money and NRCHA fee only for 61 and 73.

Cross entry discounts:
e Spectaculars will run concurrent with Horse Show Classes - cross entry discount of $75 if entered in both.

e Entered in both Non pro and Limited Non Pro spectacular - discount of $110
e Cross entry discount of $125 for the following cross entries:

e Horse show classes that run concurrent - cross entry discount of $75

o Futurity - 400 and 402

o Futurity - 450 and 453

o Derby - 500, 502 and 503
o Derby - 550 and 553


http://www.cowhorse.ca/
mailto:entries@cowhorse.ca

NRCHA fees per division/class entered $10
Video fee
e Derby & Spectacular - $45
o Horse Show Classes - $20 (one video fee if classes are concurrent)
Stalls - $110 (Plus GST)
Haul in fee (for weekend) of $25 per horse (plus GST) if no stalls booked

Camping - $75 (Plus GST)

Practice works (plus GST)
e Fresh Cattle Herd Practice - $130 (2 fresh cattle) MUST PRE-BOOK
e Used Cattle Practice Cutting - $80 DROP IN
e Reining - $30 MUST PRE-BOOK
e Fence Works - $60 PRE-BOOK & DROP IN
Practice Pen Schedule will be confirmed week of show

Payment of fees must be submitted prior to show.

Upon submission of entry the office will forward invoice for payment which can be made via credit card, etransfer or
cheque.

Etransfer to info@cowhorse.ca

Credit card payment, 4% will be added to invoice

Cheques payable to: Alberta Reined Cow Horse Association

Payments returned due to insufficient funds will be subject to all late fees upon re-entry and a $50 NSF charge will also be
assessed. Owners and/or contestants with payments returned due to insufficient funds will be reported to the NRCHA
office and subject to NRCHA penalties (refer to NRCHA rulebook).



