





# **Aug 31 – Sept 3, 2023**

Entries: Due Monday, August 14, 2023 – entries by online system <a href="www.cowhorse.ca">www.cowhorse.ca</a> or email show secretary: <a href="mailto:entries@cowhorse.ca">entries@cowhorse.ca</a>

Class Number	Class	Added Money	Add Back	Office/Arena & Judge plus GST	Total Fee before video, NRCHA & GST
		Alberta Snaffle	Bit Futurity	, , ,	
400	Open & Limited Open	\$14,000	\$500	\$375	\$875
402	Level 1 Open	\$4,000	\$350	\$340	\$690
450	Non Pro & Limited Non Pro	\$5,000	\$400	\$345	\$745
453	Level 1 Non Pro	\$1,500	\$300	\$315	\$615
460	Non Pro Boxing	\$2,000	\$300	\$315	\$615
461	Select Non Pro Boxing* (Must be entered in 460)	\$0	\$150	0	\$150
		Dave Robson	n Derby		
500	Open & Limited Open	\$10,000	\$500	\$375	\$875
502	Level 1 Open	\$4,000	\$350	\$340	\$690
503	Novice Horse	\$4,000	\$400	\$340	\$740
550	Non Pro & Limited Non Pro	\$4,400	\$400	\$350	\$750
553	Level 1 Non Pro	\$1,000	\$300	\$330	\$630
560	Non Pro Boxing	\$1,250	\$300	\$330	\$630
561	Select Non Pro Boxing (Must be entered in 560)	\$0	\$150		\$150
		NRCHA Cow Ho	orse Show		
12	Open Bridle	\$1,500	\$150	\$165	\$315
13	Limited Open Bridle	\$1,000	\$150	\$165	\$315
14	Intermediate Open Bridle*	\$0	\$100		\$100
21	Non Pro Bridle	\$1,500	\$150	\$165	\$315
22	Intermediate Non Pro Bridle	\$950	\$150	\$165	\$315
23	L1 Non Pro Bridle	\$750	\$150	\$165	\$315
27	Select (must be entered in 21 or 22 or 23)	\$0	\$100	0	\$100
60	Youth Cow Horse	\$750	\$50	\$50	\$100
61	Youth Cow Horse (13 & under)**	\$0	\$50		\$50
31	Open Hackamore	\$1000	\$150	\$165	\$315
32	Intermediate Hackamore*	\$0	\$100	0	\$100
33	Limited Open Hackamore	\$500	\$150	\$165	\$315
36	Non Pro Hackamore	\$500	\$150	\$165	\$315
41	Open Two Rein	\$1,000	\$150	\$165	\$315
51	Non Pro Two Rein	\$1,000	\$150	\$165	\$315
81	Non Pro Boxing	\$1,500	\$100	\$125	\$225
82	Intermediate Non Pro Boxing	\$750	\$100	\$125	\$225
91	Limited Non Pro Boxing	\$600	\$100	\$125	\$225
84	Select Boxing (entered in 81 or 82)	\$0	\$100	\$0	\$100
65	Box Drive	\$750	\$100	\$125	\$225
73	Youth Boxing (under 13)	\$150	\$50	0	\$50







## **Aug 31 – Sept 3 2023**

Entries: Due Monday, August 14, 2023 – entries by online system <a href="www.cowhorse.ca">www.cowhorse.ca</a> or email show secretary: <a href="mailto:entries@cowhorse.ca">entries@cowhorse.ca</a>

71	Youth Boxing (under 18)	\$500	\$50	\$20	\$70
200	\$2,000 Limit Rider ( Not NRCHA)	\$750	\$50	\$155	\$205
204	Ranch Hand Boxing– (not NRCHA)	\$400	\$50	\$85	\$135
205	Buckaroo Ranch Hand Youth – (not NRCHA)	\$0	\$25	\$40	\$65

Class Number	Class	Added Money	Add Back	Office/Arena plus GST	Total Fee before video, NRCHA & GST			
	Bridle & Two Rein Spectaculars							
600	Open Bridle Spectacular	\$750	\$300	\$240	\$540			
650	Non Pro Bridle Spectacular	\$750	\$300	\$240	\$540			
651	L1 Non Pro Bridle Spectacular	\$750	\$300	\$240	\$540			
660	Non Pro Boxing Spectacular *	\$750	\$300	\$240	\$540			
652	Non Pro Two Rein Spectacular	\$750	\$300	\$240	\$540			
602	Open Two Rein Spectacular	\$750	\$300	\$240	\$540			
603	Youth Cow Horse Spectacular	\$500	\$150	\$170	\$320			

#### **Additional:**

See Show Terms for terms and conditions

#### **Cross entry discounts:**

- Spectaculars will run concurrent with Horse Show Classes cross entry discount of \$75 if entered in both.
- Entered in both Non pro and Limited Non Pro spectacular discount of \$110
- Cross entry discount of \$125 for the following cross entries:
  - Futurity 400 and 402
  - Futurity 450 and 453
  - Derby 500, 502 and 503
  - Derby 550 and 553
- Horse show classes that run concurrent cross entry discount of \$75

<sup>&</sup>quot;\* Youth classes – NRCHA rules – riders entered in class 61 must also be entered in class 60. Riders in Class 73 must also be entered in class 71. Pay added money and NRCHA fee only for 61 and 73.

NRCHA fees per division/class entered \$10 Video fee

- Derby & Spectacular \$45
- Horse Show Classes \$20 (one video fee if classes are concurrent)

Stalls - \$110 (Plus GST)

Haul in fee (for weekend) of \$25 per horse (plus GST) if no stalls booked

Camping - \$75 (Plus GST)

Practice works (plus GST)

- Fresh Cattle Herd Practice \$130 (2 fresh cattle) MUST PRE-BOOK
- Used Cattle Practice Cutting \$80 DROP IN
- Reining \$30 MUST PRE-BOOK
- Fence Works \$60 PRE-BOOK & DROP IN

Practice Pen Schedule will be confirmed week of show

### Payment of fees must be submitted prior to show.

- 1. Upon submission of entry the office will forward invoice for payment which can be made via credit card, etransfer or cheque.
- 2. Etransfer to info@cowhorse.ca
- 3. Credit card payment, 4% will be added to invoice
- 4. Cheques payable to: Alberta Reined Cow Horse Association

Payments returned due to insufficient funds will be subject to all late fees upon re-entry and a \$50 NSF charge will also be assessed. Owners and/or contestants with payments returned due to insufficient funds will be reported to the NRCHA office and subject to NRCHA penalties (refer to NRCHA rulebook).